COUNCIL CHAMBERS,

' aV/EY
5 AND SURTEL

LAND BAY OF PLENTY, N.Z.

Dear Sir,

Enclosed is a sketch plan of Pt. 388C which shows a
strip of land along the bank of the Walotahi River. Could
you please advise just what this is.

ga Is it a legal road line?
b Is it a river resecve, or what?

Yours fazithfully,

W, J.Johnston,
County Engineer.

cﬁax/q»oé

CHURCH STREET, OPOTIKI,

'—_L-Tchl\-'ED
- 22 MAR 1957 Plat bakeh, 1957,
hief Surveyor,
r:;dg& gurvey Depaptment,  —————
GISBORNE. GISBORE“E







219,

GISBORNE.

12 Jurs 1957

The County Clerk, l— Lo
Opotiki County Council,

OpOTIKI.

Desr Siry

ALLOTMENT 336€ WATOTAHI PARISH
\CTENTION COUNTY ERGINETR.

Plesse refer to your letter dated 21 March last
which unfortunstely wes overlooked On file causing
sn undue delay for which T spologise.

T sm of the opinion thst the land to which you
refer is g Legal Road.

Certainly should your Council at any tlme heve
spent money in formation, the matter could be put be-
vondamy doubt by heving the council certify, under sesl
to that effect and request the District Land Registrar
to note his titles.

Yours faithfully,

fenplenp—""__

5? (J.A. Henderson)
¢ chief Surveyor.
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COUNCIL CHAMBERS,
CHURCH STREET, OPOTIKI,
BAY OF PLENTY, N.Z.

14th June 1957

“The Chief Surveyor, _
' | of Lands & Survey, )
C ﬁ%ﬁraughtsman

GI .

%

Dear Sir,
Allot. 388C Weiotahi Perish, Block V Opotiki S.D.
Your reference 3/81k.

This presumed road line is not formed and my Council have not expended

any moneys on it.

Could more defi
Has it been procleimed as road?

Yours faithfully,

County Clerk.

pite informetion regerding its legality be given, please.



P, 0. BOX 219,

GILSBORNE.

2 July 1957.

the County Clerk,
Opotiki County Council,

OPOT IX I.

Dear Sir,

Allotment 388C Walotahl Parish, Block V, Opotiki S.Ds

- pariaa

Please refer to your letter dated 1L June last.

T still can glve you only my opinlon and that is that the
1and is & legal road which would come under the jurisdiction of your
Countye.

14 has never been proclaimed as posd but is coloured as road
on the original survey of 1875, Also the original Maori survey in
1875 (M. T, 2772) shows 1% as road. Again M. L. 3593 of 1929 shows it
ag roud,

As the two latter plans have been approved by the Maori Land
Court, which has jurisdiction over Allotment 388, that in my opinion
amounts to a dedlceation within the meaning of gaction 1108 of the
Public- Works Acts .

. Also I think that & complete gearch would reveal that Allot-
ment 388, at the time of the original subdivision, was Crown Land,

T bhase this opinion on the fact +hat in Gazette 1910, page 3673, certain

lands, including Allobtment 388, wore placed under the jurisdlction of
the Maori Land Court. The Qrder in Gouncil,in part,reads "and wherees
caertain lands were get apart for Natives in the Parishes of Walceka,
Viatata, Waimanas, Waiotehl, etc. "

Fpom the term 'scit apart" the presumption is that the land
was Cpown Land. If that 1s corroct then the land must have been Crown
l1and at the time of the original survey in 1875,

Therefore the land in gquestion would be 1legal road within the
meaning of Section 110(a)of the Public ¥Works Act.

I tpust thaet the sbove evidence will be aatisfactory to Yol

Yours faithfully,

J.A. Henderson)

7
/( Sur veyors
- , |
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P, 0. BOX 219,
GISBORNE,
2 July 1957.

- mhe County Clexrk, A\ ”?ﬁ;
Opotiki Gounty Councll, \ -
OPOT IK.I.

Dear Sir,

Allotment %38 _Walotahl parish, Block V, Opotiki S.Ds

please refer o your letter dated 1L June 1ast.

1 still can give you only my opinlon and that i1s that the
1end is & legal road which would come under the jurisdiction of your
Count Ve

14 has never been proclaimed ag road but 18 coloured &8s road
on the original survey of 187D. Also %the original Maorl survey in
1875 (U, Le 2772) shois 14 as road, Again M, L. 3593 of 1929 shows it
as road.

As the two 1atter plans have been approved by the Msori Land
Gourt, which has jurisdiction over Allotment 338, that in W opinion
amounts to 2 dedication within the meaning of ggetion 110B of the
Public Works Act. ]

Also I think that & complete gearch would reveal that Allot-
ment 388, at the time of the original gubdivision, Vas Crown Lande

1 base this opinlop oil the fact that in Gozette 1910, pasgsé 367%, certain
lands, including Allobment 288, wore placed under the jurisdiction of
the Maori Land Court. The Qrder in Gouncil,in part,reads "gnd wherets
certalin lands were gggwagggj for Natives in the parishes of Wwalorka,

Wateta, Walmansa, Weiotani, ebce”

wpom bthe term Hget apart" the pregunptlon is that the land
was Crowih Tand. if that 18 corract then the land must have beel Crown
1and at the time of the original survey in 1875

Therefore the 1and in gquestion would he legal proad within the
meaning of Sectlon 140( ) of the Public Works Acte

I tpust that the obove evidence will be qatisfactory to yOUe

Yours falthfully,




